4. HEARING OF CASES

B. VARIANCE REQUEST, MARK FLEMING, 3820 VICTORIA COURT - In
order to build a new house, 1) a 17 foot variance to the required 30 foot
front yard setback and 2) a 27 foot variance to the required 40 foot rear
yard setback.

SECTION: 4.06 (C)












ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

CITY OF TROY PLANNING DEPARTMENT FEE $150.00
500 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

PHONE: 248-524-3364

E-MAIL: evanspm@troymi.gov

http://www.troymi.gov/CodeEnforcement/#

THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEETS THE THIRD TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 7:30
P.M. AT CITY HALL. PLEASE FILE A COMPLETE APPLICATION AND FEE, AT LEAST 27 DAYS
BEFORE THE MEETING DATE.

1. ADDRESS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY: 3424 Rochester Road, Troy, Ml 48083

2. PROPERTY TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(S):

3. ZONING ORDINANCE SECTIONS RELATED TO THE REQUEST:

4. REASONS FOR REQUEST: On a separate sheet, please describe the reasons justifying the requested action. See
Submittal Checklist

5. HAVE THERE BEEN ANY PREVIOUS APPEALS INVOLVING THIS PROPERTY? If yes, provide date(s) and
No

particulars:

6. APPLICANT:
nave Maged Michail

company Michail & Associates, CPA, P.C.

ADDRESs 3424 Rochester Road

cry 170y state M ,1p 48083
PHONE 248-689-8866

EmalL CPa@michail.us

AFFILIATION TO THE PROPERTY OWNER: OWNer

Revised August 16, 2012


mailto:evanspm@troymi.gov�
http://www.troymi.gov/CodeEnforcement/�

8. PROPERTY OWNER:
nave Maged Michail

company MNAD property, LLC

ADDRESs 3424 Rochester Road

cry 170y state M -1p 48083
TELEPHONE 248-689-8866

EmalL CPa@michail.us

The undersigned hereby declares under penalty of perjury that the contents of this application are true to the
best of my (our) knowledge, information and belief.

The applicant accepts all responsibility for all of the measurements and dimensions contained within this
application, attachments and/or plans, and the applicant releases the City of Troy and its employees, officers,
and consultants from any responsibility or liability with respect thereto.

., Maged Michail (APPLICANT) HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE
STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT AND GIVE
PERMISSION FOR THE BOARD MEMBERS AND CITY STAFF TO ENTER THE PROPERTY TO ASCERTAIN
PRESENT CONDITIONS.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE pate 08/21/212
prINT Name: Maged Michail
PROPERTY OWNER SIGNATURE DATE 08/21/2012

prINT Nave: Maged Michall

Failure of the applicant or their authorized representative to appear before the Board, as scheduled, shall be
cause for denial or dismissal of the case with no refund of fees. If the person appearing before the Board is not
the applicant or property owner, signed permission must be presented to the Board.

The applicant will be notified of the time and date of the hearing by first class mail.

Revised August 16, 2012



Justification for the Requested Action
VARIANCE REVIEW STANDARDS ZONING ORDINANCE SECTION 15.04 (E) (2)

Dimensional or other non-use variances shall not be granted by the Zoning Board of
Appeals unless it can be determined that all of the following facts and conditions exist:

a) Exceptional characteristics of property for which the variance is sought make
compliance with dimensional requirements substantially more difficult than would be the
case for the great majority of properties in the same zoning district. Characteristics of
property which shall be considered include exceptional narrowness, shallowness,
smallness, irregular shape, topography, vegetation and other similar characteristics.

Our property is very narrow. With the required front and back yard
setbacks, we would only be able to build a 3& wide home, That would not be
consistent with the other homes on the street.2/ fo0t wide

b) The characteristics which make compliance with dimensional requirements
difficult must be related to the premises for which the variance is sought, not some other
location.

The way that Latimer is positioned compared to the property makes it so
the front and back yards are what we would like to use as side yards.

¢) The characteristics which make compliance with the dimensional requirements
shall not be of a personal nature.

The home we would like to build, in the position we want to build it in, fits
in with the existing development pattern. It would also be at a reduced density
compared to the surrounding homes.

d) The characteristics which make compliance with dimensional requirements
difficult must not have been created by the current or a previous owner.

The difficulties we are encountering are because of the shape of the
property and not because of the current or previous owner.

e) The proposed variance will not be harmful or alter the essential character of
the area in which the property is located, will not impair an adequate supply of light and
air to adjacent property, or unreasonably increase the congestion in public streets, or
increase the danger of fire or endanger the public safety, or unreasonably diminish or
impair established property value within the surrounding area, or in any other respect
impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals or welfare of the inhabitants of the City.

The home we would like to build would be in the same position as if we
were to extend Latimer. We do not want to extend Latimer because we want to
keep the current peaceful environment.
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R-13 F£G. BATT. INSULATION u/ 4" GYP. BD. DOUBLE JOISTS AT PARTITIONS
TREATED WOOD $ILL PLATE. . 2" x 42' CONCRETE PARALLEL TO JOISTS AND
PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING BETWEEN | TRENCH FOOTNG BELOW KITCHEN ISLAND AND
FOUNDATION WALL ¢ WOOD S$TUDS ABINETS
CABINE
AS REQUIRED.
A 345"
g DROP TOP CF FTG. . . _
2 AT GAR DOOR foundation wall dampproofing note:
: PROVIDE WATERPROOFING ON EXTERIOR OF
‘, - FOUNDATION WALL FROM THE TOP OF
= FOOTING TO THE FINISHED GRADE.
v S CONCRETE WALLS PER 2003 MRC 4062.
” = SEE WALL SECTION.
2.0 12" I'-4 172" OFFSET | ™\ structural post note SHEET TITLE:
PORCH 10'-9 112" 22'-1I" GARAGE I-6" GARAGE (2)2 6 $OLID BEARNG EXTERIOR AND FOUNDATION
) (2)2 x 4 SOLID BEARNG INTERIOR UNLESS PLAN
55" 10 3/4" ™ 5'-3" 103/ 3'-2" BSM'T, 16'-3 112" BASEMENT l6'-9" NOTED OTHERUISE (TYPICAL)
20" 68'-8" OVERALL note: PROJECT NUMBER:
CANT. DROP SUB-FLOOR AT ALL TILED AREAS 2012-118
VERFY W/ OTHERS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION —
FOR ALL FINAL LOCATIONS AND THICKNESS KMB
1/S1.0 foundation plan T
CHECKED BY:
: ounaation pla CALL MI88 DIG T2 HOURS MIN PRIOR
SCALE: 1/4" = |'-O" TO CONSTRUCTION KMB
SHEET NUMBER:
MAIN LEVEL DESIGN LOADS MAIN LEVEL DESIGN LOADS - TILE AREAS
LIVELOAD:  40P.S.F. LIVELOAD:  40P.S.F. S 1 O
DEAD LOAD: 10 P.S.F. DEAD LOAD: 25 P.S.F. -
TOTAL LOAD: 50 P.S.F. TOTAL LOAD: 65 P.S.F.




2-2'-p"X5'-0" 1/A3.1

NOTE: (EGRESS) u/ ~
ARCH FAULT PROTECTION 20" 2'-0"x5'-0" FIXED £8'-8" OVERALL
REQUIRED FOR ALL CANT. EA. SIDE OF BAY
BEDROOMS. B'-3" L 358" 59"
EXHAUST FANS I'=111/2" 2'-0" 0 ot 1-10172" _1A gl " I 2'-0" I I 4'-"
FER MRC 3033 -4 2'-0 6'-10 5-5 10'-4 1/4 9'-0 3/
GFC.. OUTLETS+40" AFF. 3-8" | 3-8 3-2 174" | 3'-73/4" 3.7 3/4" 6'-8 112" 4'-6 1/4" 4'-6 112" 2'-0"
AT BATHROOM LAVS. [ CANT.
2_2|_6||X 2_2!_6llx 2'-0")(5'-0" 6|_O||x6|_8||
E) E 5'-0" 5|_O|| (TEMF ) DlU (TE]V“‘:)
a3
L
= = g
5 E Ow
1 e = oX &
5 "~ MASTER BEDROOM .~ = = ©
= | \\ PAN CEILING // | = NI _"—) = ole
S R i BNE L _@_ DROP CL'G.1o ) &3
— | [ ] | I/ ! 2I_6llx =|
= | | | | 1] i FK\H [0 il ERREREREENT R | o o >+
3 = A © N € . N 5'/(
: | 5 L s H
= " R B 5 12'E / 20'-1" 312" 5'-10" 251 _
‘e | I /eRe-FAB 10" | I 226"
= 2" 2'-0" H FIREPLACE HDIR _ _\‘j 50" =
B | | ‘ ‘ = 3 2 S
= | S | = § 24"x12" ht. 98 ht.|| M g } Gl _ N
g s N - RAISED TILE 1 S o _
= 7 ) A = HEARTH 1  x @ Q
S I i e | £ I1-4%" BEARING HT - _ T | - =
; S ? 8' ht' ; '3 | \ 36” H | 2|_O||x5|_ou ;c\')l
EERERERRS = — = = GREAT RM. - | BASE CAB. \ N
- ] ] wicll - : e o Ll — —1 (TEMP.)
oy e __ s| -, LOFED CELNG | (1eLaND ~ B
S V| = 40 NTERIOR & | o | | 18
_ ACCESS‘ H N T FE == « _ PlTCH FROH | | | | | L | /T
D INSULATED | R REAR WALL | o | oN<wpw. ! 2-2'-0"x
© E H T e PANT. | PRI 36"
(=‘? ; } } =\|Q |-3“;>|OR” 30" \L\L B J % } Z@ BOX-0OUT 8" f\?
@ s g HD'R = | Y
a £ 08 esm!  WRepeps NTCHEN of L] “
‘ — SR CO. PER g
ol 4o | WIRED 8D/ Y ‘ RA_ | E ]
S o | CO. PER BiERi = BE -
- | (|[CLO ZMRC 314/315 L = _ 1 H i =
ol | 50 1 ‘ = — VENT 9 o
WHIRLPQOL—"T 5 6'-9" =] 2-5" \\&-O" g-31n" ===" | {ﬂ- [ OHICABS. 11 DRYER
nB ¢TLE [P T 7 i = O o/ |I[] —| | u]| b HY Toex
- PLATFCRM ; SEAT Mé\i-l-l:ER | ‘ I 9] 3/8" P ‘. i 3B | 2'-9" 1LAV G)INK T ]| 2I-Ib")ﬁ
2) : 512 [ LAV = LAUND. -6 3
« | 13- m | 2-8" B —@] O |4 E
17 p— ! HDR [ | 2-8% pw_/\ S
- S = FOYER || aeht 1 6-8 T Bl -0 12" ¥ iy
% = \ 2 2-2'-gg'-O" OPEN TO } } 15! DINING H  2-0'% 5'-0"x 4= — ¢ - i o
P& = ) "o Xo- ABOVE - = EE 6'-8" MUD RM. = O 3-0"x6'-8" )
= H ENCLOSURE egh T £ cLO. = e
; | ; PANT. ——ﬁ‘%———— !——g
B _ i L[] HHHHHHHH\}\_HH _II\HHHHHHHHHHHHHI LTI T T IO T ITITLIIT I [A
; ;\T‘ STUDY ; - — ; -—g N ES 3'.0"x6'-8" ;
H = — N = s o w|  8C DR s
| J _ = -3 172" H 211 12" 6-3" & = =,
| = A = 2 s =
- Ere :'— S imwm ******* 2 - a
= 13'-1" = Tn = DROPCLG. | = =
= D | % | Em T RS = STEPS AS =
= = | RASEDCLG. | = ﬁ _ o = REQUIRED T T T T - ]
EERERNENN (REEREN ks HENERERRENEREREN T U o= - | | B
( \/EPIF‘I’F)> =3 - PULL DOUN | | 2'-0"xe'-0"
- STARATTIC |-~~~ - £/ revifaa
Y 2 ACCESS -
PORCH 5 (3) CAR GARAGE H
CONCRETE = =
sl AB = 8L OPE CONCRETE = - -
= - 8LAB TO OH.DR - o =
e
o PH -
@ | s
g "7 777777777 T | 2|_OIIX6I_OII
226" 50" u/ 310 2.2 5-O" 4 — | s SIINASSwBL K
ly RD. TRANS. 5.0 BOX-OUT 12" 1| 21" | =2
HM. DR u/ - ; ; ; ; - =
(TEMP.) = | | H
- \ \ \ L E
= | | -
- | | E\ L[T]]] [[]] _
110 B TS )
-t 18'-0"x8'-0" 8'-0"'x8'-0" —
2|_-l ]/2" 2|'-l ]/2" OHG.D OH.GD
1.8 112" gy 1034 5.3 AR 52 112" -5 172" -5 172" 54 1/2" AREVL
\_ I
B'-5" 1-0 112" 10 3/4 -9 172" 22'-1" II'-6"
2'-0" £8'-8" OVERALL
CANT.
—_
1/A3.0

1/A1.0 floor plan - main level

9'-1' BEARING HEIGHT (TYPICAL) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWUISE SCALE: I/4" = |'-0"

D
2/A3.0
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RIDGE

ROOF VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS

PER 2003 MICHIGAN RESIDENTIAL CODE SECTION R806
ROOF VENTILATION

ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORMED
WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF
ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL HAVE CRO9S VENTILATION FOR
EACH SEPARATE SPACE BY YENTILATING OPENINGS PROTECTED
AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN AND SNOUW. BLOCKING AND

TRANG QLTO INTERFERE WITH THE

SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE IN6ULATION AND THE ROOF

STEIETAREA: HIRNERHREE FBRITILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED, UITH 50% OF
IR RIRE D ENNGTIRICRREWPROVIDED BY VENTILATORS
@aamw ﬁf ﬁ*@m&we& THE SPACE TO BE
VERTREATHBOAT I8 AMSHEREE 2 130 984 NGBBVE EAVE OR CORNICE
VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE Rﬁ%{gp VENTILATION

220/2 = 1065 5Q. INCHES

UPPER AREA: 50% OF TOTAL REQUIREMENT
2130 /2 = 1065 &Q. INCHES

AREA Vi
LOUER AREA

8'xl6" SOFFIT VENTS

10 VENTS x 128 SQ. INCHES = 1280 SQ. INCHES

UPFER AREA

8l LINEAL FEET OF CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT OF PEAK VENTS AT
180 Q. INCHES PER LINEAL FEET = 1458 SQ INCHES

TOTAL AREA PROVIDED: 2,138 5Q. INCHES

SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION AND VERIFICATION.

D
2/A3.0

10:12

SCALE: 1/4" = I'-0"
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SOIL BEARING REQUIREMENTS

1L ALL TOP SOIL, ORGANIC AND VEGETATIVE MATERIAL SHOULD BE REMOVED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ANY REQUIRED
FILL SHALL BE CLEAN, GRANULAR MATERIAL COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 95% OF MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY AS

DETERMINED BY ASTM D-1851.

2

2. FOUNDATIONS BEARNG ON EXISTING SOILS ARE DESIGNED FOR A MNIMUM ALLOWABLE SOl BEARNG CAPACITY OF CS-PF
2500 PSF, INLESS NOTED OTHERUISE. THE ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARNG CAPACITY MUST BE VERIFIED BY A REGISTERED CS-PF (|, 2 v v
50ILS ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AND 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OUNER OR CONTRACTOR g g I L 140 L 1l 2 (o
| -4 | 18"1l 1/4 4211 13'-3 112
3. NOTIFY THE BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER/ARCHITECT IF THE ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARNG CAPACITY 16 LESS THAN 2500 328 B WSP CS-PF
PEF 60 THAT THE FOUNDATIONS CAN BE REDESIGNED FOR THE NEW ALLOUABLE BEARING CAPACITY. PRE-ENGINEERED D g= 2 @\3@ | |
HIP SETS " CONY. \
CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS: AT 24" OC. ¥ FRAMNG 7 Y
| ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ACI 301-84, "SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL o - 3ampooROP) / o -
CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS", EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BY SUPPLEMENTAL REQUIREMENTS. < Sl T
QL DROP CLG. °2 =
2. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MNIMIM OF 3000 P8l 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (511 LBS. CEMENT PER CUBIC N = NT T T T ~ 3-2x8
YARD MNIMUM (55 SACKS) ¢ A WATER/CEMENT RATIO NOT TO EXCEED 6 GALLONS PER SACK) A ? - E\ BN - - - - 3098 U/ — .. - — - - - - - —<A
3. THE USE OF ADDITIVES SUCH AS FLY ASH OR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 15 NOT ALLOUED WITHOUT FRIOR REVIEW FROM THE h _ N - 3hx3hxls W CONY >\ 3,
ENGINEER. ‘ 33} LINTEL ; \ 429
PRE.ENG. GIRDER 4 I FRAMING NG
4. THE CONCRETE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT THE DESIGN MIX OF EACH TYPE FOR REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER AND TRUEG 5YGTEM -— - -—- - =Sy — =% 3,
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PLACEMENT. r | | N o 328w/ 3-240 | 3-2x12 (DROP) IRNG
_=(_) | ‘ ‘ 6& -ﬁ_l\ 3]/2X3|/2X|/4 } } DROP CLIG ‘ )
STRUCTURAL STEEL SPECIFICATIONS: ® } } © LINTEL i I ' —
II-4%" BEARNG HT. 5 S| o
L ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES, PLATES, BARS, ETC, ARE TO BE ASTM A-36 (INLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) DESIGNED | | —t = S| 9| | LW
AND CONSTRUCTED PER THE 1283 AISC "SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL | | & oy | L
STEEL FOR BUILDINGS", AND THE LATEST EDITION OF THE AISC ™MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION'. | | | | j = | © o | i
| RN . H 314" BRG. HT. < & gy
é./# sZEEts |I=’IF’E COLUMNS SHALL BE ASTM A BOI, FY = 36 KSI. ALL STRICTURAL TUBING SHALL BE ASTM AB00 GRADE — o 5 m SLOPED CEILING Il (TYPICAL) a } I =1 O }
 FY = : — S
3, ALL UELDED CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM UITH THE LATEST AUS DIl "SPECIFICATIONS FOR WELDING IN. BULDING N L PANCEILNG| PITCH FROM | /@ y
CONSTRUCTION', AND SHALL UTILIZE ETOXX ELECTRODES. UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE. +| = REAR WALL | | o S
4. AL BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL UTILIZE ASTM A-325 BOLTS TIGHTENED TO A "6NUG TIGHT' CONDITION (UNLESS 4 e / 2%10 FLOOR JOI&TS \ K
NOTED OTHERWISE) : e — = ! __
® oYffea) \ AT 6" OC. /
. THE STEEL FABRICATOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWNGS FOR REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO @ ©|
FABRICATION. ALLOW 10 WORKING DAYS MINIMUM FOR EACH STAGE OF THE REVIEW PROCESS. 22"x30" ATTIC— g §
ACCESS [\ i > |w
6. THE STEEL ERECTOR 15 SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF AL TEMPORARY GUYS, & | S | = | |
BRACES, FALSEUORK, CRIBBING AND OTHER ELEMENTS REQUIRED FOR THE SAFE AND PROPER INSTALLATION OF ALL Al | R ol
BUILDING ELEMENTS UNTIL THE STRUCTURE I5 PERMANENTLY BRACED. THE FABRICATOR AND ERECTOR SHALL PERFORM CONV.—_| \ . <9 . 2L
ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS, ERAMNG =™ - . ' QD
1. THE DESIGN ENGINEER 1 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR JOB SITE SAFETY NOR OTHER JOB SITE CONDITIONS. & T uZJ S LIB Qi |
> I
8. VERFY THE EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, IF Elf 2 g'-0" N '-Q" =] | =
REQUIRED. B \ _ L& _ | Q) — — — | — — — — _ — — = <A
’ | - i - < LIB X}
3 VERFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 3-2x8 w/ J . L | J o S P
3hx3hoxs | 4'-0 5N 410 ’ 12'-4 172 j% | =
LINTEL LIB LIB grar— Sl =
BEARING
B B 2-10 12" 8'-3 112" N
BRACING METHOD LEGEND o R t WA o
O| U) H j —_— :
- H 9-13" BRG. HT. | _ | : - 3-2x8 w/
é) BRACE WALL LINE = H S(Tl?’i’lc AL) I m g J'_ / 2x10 FLOOR JOI8TS \T 3hx3hxly
DESIGNATION K / < 5 . AT 16" OC. LINTEL _
- { Qlu | \ / I S
WsP METHOD | | S 2 - o
e OPEN TO %} } Sl i ®
ABOVE S g g ®
R <l S N - 5|0
: I I ) I ‘?\(‘ I H I !
L1B METHOD 5 ' 4'-11/8%, [ 20'-0 /8" 8'-3 112" i | 40" | © g
0 | = M g
o 68-W8B METHOD S | WSP WSP | O | g WSP
BRACE WALL DESIGN GUIDELINES J% © I } . i
- o - | E— (iR iaasEsaEaEa e
UND SPEED: LESS THAN 20 MPH | | Co-FRMETHOD SO ® >rxe o PP %
EXPOSURE B 2X27) X4 i iaE O
cnc - 4 I o A " P
15T FLOOR: 9'-0" HT. C > =k — - — —  RoPRED) — — — — — ¢
2ND FLOOR 8I'O” HT _ D_ E _ ; — _ D_ — =4
ROOF TO EAVE: [2-O" HT. ROOF DESIGN LOADS i 2 Y N - 1 22 [. /
E RAISE CLG. . -/ x> | 0N e 3-2x8 w/
USE TABLE 2021012 (1) - MRC 20093 LIVE LOAD : 25 P.S.F. SR G H - - F (EEEEEEREEREEEEEE | CONY. / T j\ | 31,2:3|,:ux|4 TT
DEAD LOAD:  12P.S'F. ’ FRAMING | | LINTEL iy
TOTALLOAD: 37 P.S'F. (algﬁ) - f -
MRC 2009 TABLE NUMBERED LETTERED | PULL DOUN
R602.10.1.2 (1) FOOTNOTES | WALL LINES WALL LINES UPPER LEVEL DESIGN LOADS - BEDROOM iTc@EngT'C
LIVE LOAD : 30 P.S.F. z
(b.) EXPOSURE CATEGORY 100 100 OEAD LOAD: 10 PSE ] / PRE-ENGINEERED ATTIC \ >
: S.F. - \ ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM / -
= ROCF EAVE-TO-RIDGE ™ o TOTALLOAD: 40 P.S'F. o | AT 24" OC. | o
HEIGHT UPPER LEVEL DESIGN LOADS - TILE AREAS 3
(cl.) WALL HEIGHT ook ook
LIVELOAD: 40P.SF. 3-2x8 W/ T
(e.) NUMBER OF BRACED WALL (4) 145 (4) 145 DEAD LOAD: 25 P.SF. 3hx3hxls i—l—
LINES TOTAL LOAD:  65P.S.F. A o LINTEL
WIND FACTOR TOTAL 146 140
4 4xdx'4 LINTEL ATTACHED TO LvL ol
BRACE WALL LINE SCHEDULE - MRC 2009 o2 o 506 SCRER AT 0c NE
) Cé) 4x4x'4 LINTEL ATTACHED TO LvL |
1,021, 11 I
BRACED | BRACING | BRACED |REQUIRED| WIND TOTAL |PANELS w/| TOTAL BRACING |STATUS . B B B B B . %4"x3"%" 5DS SCREWS AT 12" OC. P
WALL METHOD |WALL LINE | BRACING |[FACTOR |GYPSUM| HOLD |REQUIRED| LENGTH D 4 o Cg PE - _I | N o - o S
LINE SPACING TOTAL [FACTOR| DOWNS | BRACING |PROVIDED )
(2) B4" x 16" LYL CONTINUOUS ALONG (2)2x12 CONTINUOUS ALONG
4 BRACE LINES $IDE TO $IDE; 4 BRACE LINES FRONT T0 BACK A GARAGE SIDE (END TO END) L GARAGE SPEENDTORND) | |
[9'-9" l8'-9 112" REFER DETAILS
| WoP 12,19 15 146 N/A N/A 1095 120! OKAY 77550
2 LIB §WeP | 1919 3.0’ 146 N/A N/A 18.98' 200' OKAY
3 LIB $WsP | R15 13.0' 146 N/A N/A 18.98' 240 OKAY 3 2 1.3 1
4 WsP 145" 29 146 N/A N/A 423 l6.0' OKAY | INTERPOLATED
A CS-WoP ¢ PF | 230 125! 146 N/A N/A 1028 05! OKAY | INTERPOLATED NOTE:
| 230' 1465' 146 N/A N/A 2139 280' OKAY | NTERPOLATED :
2 L|B T o " A " 02 o oy 1/S2.0 structural - main level ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
C LiBsWP |1 © ' / / 022 60 i ————  ARE 2x6 WOOD STUDS w/ R-21
D LB ¢ WP | 19T 337 146 N/A N/A 482 483 OKAY | NTERPOLATED 91" BEARNG HEIGHT SCALE: /4" = I-0"  F G BATT. INSULATION.

(TYPICAL)
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Copyright 2012 - Preview Architecture + Planning, LLC
WOOD SPECIFICATIONS: WOOD TRUSS SPECIFICATIONS: MATERIALS AND FABRICATION SPECIFICATIONS: SHOP DRAUNGS:
. WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LATEST ADDITION OF THE AITC MANUAL AND 1. DESIGNS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE LATEST VERSION OF (NDS), "THE NATIONAL . 8TEEL GUSSET CONNECTOR PLATES ° I~
DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION' BY THE NATIONAL FOREST L. THE TRUSS FABRICATOR SHALL SUBMIT TRU% SHO WINGS TO THE o
ED oy IONAL DESIGN STANDARDS A5 FUBLISHED BY THE NATIONAL FOREST PRODLCTS ASSCCIATION, 129 PRODUCTS ASSCCIATION AND "DESIGN SPECFICATIONS FOR LIGHT METAL PLATE A, CONNECTORS SHALL BE A MNIMUM OF 20 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL. A I TEE R REER FOR REVIEL FIXCR Egé‘}SﬁAEf_AﬁNEER RN O 3
’ CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES" BY THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE (TRL) THE PLATES SHALL CONSIST OF PROJECTING TEETH PUNCHED STA+-E N wH F |.j|' THE TRUSSES WILL BE UL : g
2. LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (SUCH A MICROLAM) SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING STRUCTURAL OUT IN ROWS. THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM —]
PROPERTIES: EB-2800 P8I Fv=285 PS). E=2000000 PS| 2. TRUSSES SHALL BE SPACED AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS UNLESS THE DESIGNER CONNECTOR PLATE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MET (PER PAIR OF PLATES): 2. THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION SHALL AF’F’EAR ON ALL TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS: .
' it DETERMINES THAT DIFFERENT SPACING 16 REQUIRED TO MEET THE DEFLECTION A DESIGN CRITERIA INCLUDING LOAD INFORMATION ACCOUNTING FOR rJ
3, L AMNATED WOOD BEAMS (GLUE-LAMS) SHALL BE VISUALLY GRADED WESTERN SPECIES 24F-v8 AITC REQUIREMENTS, prAn ‘ﬁ%—p'm% g yAARN ﬂé’#‘«%ﬁ%"%ﬁ%ﬂé‘éﬂ? hE NOUBULDUP — UHERE APPLICABLE. !
DESIGNATION WITH THE FOLLOWING STRUCTURAL PROPERTIES: FB=2400 P5I, FV:=165 PSI, E=1800,000 F3I. PSI HOLD P R OR PINE FIR
3. MAXIMUM DEFLECTION OF FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE LIMITED TO L/240 FOR 486 PL| SHEAR RESISTANCE (PARALLEL 1O TEETH) B. CONNECTOR F’LAT MANUFACTURER, GAUGE, SIZE AND LOCATION AT «
4. 5TUDS SHALL BE SPF/STUD (LWPA) OR BETTER GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, AT MC 19 TOTAL LOAD AND L/360 FOR LIVE LOAD. MAXIMUM DEFLECTION OF ROOF TRUSSES 800 PLI TENSION YALUE (LOADED PARALLEL TO TEETH) EACH TRUSS @ o
M AIMUM, ' ' SHALL BE LIMITED TO L/180 FOR TOTAL LOAD AND L/240 FOR LIVE LOAD, UNLESS C THE LUMEE RADE AND SIZE OF ALL MEMBERS <
NOTED OTHERWISE. (NOTE: HOLDING VALUES ARE FOR PARALLEL TO TEETH LOADING) : BER G D 8z BERS. Z ED
% cs%aqycwmh lﬂ“rENSION LUMBER SUCH AS HEADERS AND JOISTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF % HEM FIR AT 4 DESIGN LOADS: 2 LIMBER Y AL REQURED STRUCTURAL LATERAL BRACING (SIZE, CONNECTION AND “ §
6. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER IN CONTACT UITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY. OR LESS THAN 8" ABOVE GRADE ROOF: 30 PSF TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD* A. TRUSS CHORD MATERIALS SHALL BE % OR BETTER STRESS GRADED WITH 3 COMPLETE TRUSS LATOUTS (FRAMING PLANG) SHALL BE PREPARED BY THE
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED T0 A MINIMUM OF 040 POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT RETENTION WITH AMMONIACAL COPFER 1 PSF TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD A MOISTURE CONTENT (MC)NOT TO EXCEED 12%. CNREL %NR AR Rr%FATOU 2 ANGED CANECTIONS i QE I_%EEINDICA ED ON
ARESENATE (ACA), OR CHROMATED COPFER ARSENATE (CCA), OR APPROVED EQUAL TREATMENT. 10 PSF BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD* THE LAYOUTS TRUSS LAYOUTS sHAE. _PE SUBI"IITTE 10T
3. QUALITY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION 1
1. ALL LUMBER AT OR BELOW GRADE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED TO A MINIMUM OF 060 POUNDS PER CUBIC ‘A5 % INCREASE IN ALLOWABLE STRESSES FOR SHORT TERM LOADING 15 <ﬂ
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From: Paul M Evans

To: Kathy Czarnecki

Subject: 3820 Victoria Court ZBA variance public comment
Date: Monday, September 10, 2012 1:45:26 PM
Kathy:

Resident at 1777 Latimer has no problem with the requested variance
and asks staff advise the ZBA.

Could you include this information in the case file? Thanks.

Paul
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